SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Wednesday 26th May, 2010

S.I. No.27

[Legal Notice No. 37]

THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT ACT (CAP. 117)

REGISTRATION OF VOTERS (TIME ENLARGEMENT) (NO.2) ORDER 2010

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Regulation 16 of The Local Government (Regulation of Voters) Regulations, I make this Order –

- 1. This Order is called the Registration of Voters (Time Enlargement) (No.2) Order 2010.
- 2. The period of 10 days, for the purposes of regulation 11 and 12 (5) is enlarged until the 3rd of June 2010.

MADE AT HONIARA under my hand on the 21st day of May 2010.

HON. PETER TOM
Minister for Home Affairs

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Limited.